BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4	
Owner: CITY OF YAKIMA, CITY PROJECT NO. 2501						DW Excavating, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		C & R Tractor and Landscaping,		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.	
Project: WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PRIORITY 5						215 Park Street		P.O. Box 119		Inc.		103 E. 4th Avenue #209	
HLA Project No.: 19154						Davenport, WA 99122		Wenatchee, WA 98807		3829 Pleasant Hill Road		Ellensburg, WA 98926	
Date: MARCH 13, 2020									Kelso, WA 98626				
Item U.S. C.			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										
No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$50,800.00	\$50,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$120,720.02	\$120,720.02	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$21,698.58	\$21,698.58	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,290.20	\$22,290.20	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	240	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$34.00	\$8,160.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$28.77	\$6,904.80	\$56.00	\$13,440.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	620	\$30.00	\$18,600.00	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$54.27	\$33,647.40	\$44.00	\$27,280.00
8	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64S-28	TON	270	\$150.00	\$40,500.00	\$202.00	\$54,540.00	\$185.00	\$49,950.00	\$211.86	\$57,202.20	\$240.00	\$64,800.00
9	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,095.72	\$35,670.04	\$13,800.00	\$96,600.00
10	Doghouse Manhole 48 In. Diam.	EA	15	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$109,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$4,533.06	\$67,995.90	\$14,500.00	\$217,500.00
11	Shallow Doghouse Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,324.22	\$8,648.44	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	1,122	\$1.00	\$1,122.00	\$7.00	\$7,854.00	\$5.00	\$5,610.00	\$2.46	\$2,760.12	\$10.00	\$11,220.00
13	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	320	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$32.00	\$10,240.00	\$320.00	\$102,400.00	\$23.03	\$7,369.60	\$39.00	\$12,480.00
14	PVC Pipe for Irrigation Main 4 In. Diam.	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$151.00	\$1,510.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$207.14	\$2,071.40	\$40.00	\$400.00
15	PVC Pipe for Irrigation Main 3 In. Diam.	LF	310	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$61.00	\$18,910.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$95.75	\$29,682.50	\$19.00	\$5,890.00
16	Adjust Valve Box	EA	9	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$655.00	\$5,895.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$161.25	\$1,451.25	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
17	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,285.05	\$12,285.05	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
18	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	972	\$70.00	\$68,040.00	\$116.00	\$112,752.00	\$115.00	\$111,780.00	\$92.74	\$90,143.28	\$90.00	\$87,480.00
19	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	150	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$155.00	\$23,250.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$85.07	\$12,760.50	\$72.00	\$10,800.00
20	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
21	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$55.28	\$663.36	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
22	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$192.00	\$3,840.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$55.28	\$1,105.60	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
23	Controlled Density Fill	CY	30	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$164.00	\$4,920.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$221.45	\$6,643.50	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
BID SUBTOTAL \$463,462.00						\$555,971.00		\$579,590.00		\$598,713.74		\$779,260.00	
8.2% STATE SALES TAX \$38,003.88						\$45,589.62		\$47,526.38		\$49,094.53		\$63,899.32	
BID TOTAL \$501,465.88						\$601,560.62		\$627,116.38		\$647,808.27		\$843,159.32	
ENGINEER'S REPORT						AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER				CITY OF YAKIMA			

ENGINEER'S REPORT

Competitive bids were opened on March 13, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office.

I recommend the contract be awarded to: DW Excavating, Inc.

City Manager:

Date:

CITY OF YAKIMA

WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - PRIORITY 5 CITY PROJECT NO.: 2501

HLA PROJECT NO.: 19154

